Regd. From

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

To

The Principal Government College Mandi Hariya, (Charkhi Dadri).

Memo No. DHE-020005/12/2020 College-I- DHE (E-19190) Dated, Panchkula the

Subject:- Opening of new Seth Kaluram Goyal Government College, Kadma (Charkhi Dadri) and to be started w.e.f. ensuing academic session 2022-2023.

In continuation of this office letter No. 020005/12/2020 College-1-DHE dated 06.05.2022 on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the State Government has decided to start the Seth Kaluram Goyal Government College, Kadma (Charkhi Dadri) in the building of Government I.T.I. Kadma from the academic session 2022-23 with two units in Arts stream (160 seats) in subject of English, Hindi, Political Science, History, Geography, Economics, Public Administration and Mathematics and 1 unit in Commerce Stream (80 seats).

It may be treated as most urgent.

- ser -

Deputy Superintendent College-1 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt Haryana, Higher Education Department, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 14.7. 222

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Charkhi Dadri.

2. Registrar, Ch. Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.

3. President, Seth Kaluram Goyal, Charitable Trust, C/o Omraomal Goyal, Mangturam Road, Khalpara, Siliguri- 734005, District. Darjeeling, West Bengal.

4. Treasury/ Assistant Treasury Officer concerned.

5. Supdt. Admn. /ME /C-V /Accounts/Works Branch/IT Cell/HRMS (Local).

6. All Assistant of College-1 Branch.

7. Supdt. C-III branch. He/She is requested to issue a Cheque/DD amounting to Rs. 8 lacs from R.K. Fund for starting of Seth Kaluram Goyal Government College, Kadma (Charkhi Dadri).

Deputy Superintendent College-1
for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt .Haryana,
Higher Education Department,
Haryana, Panchkula